USE OF PROCEEDS
   We estimate that the net proceeds from the offering of the notes, after deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses, will be approximately $246.2 million. We intend to use the net
proceeds from the offering to repay a portion of our outstanding commercial paper borrowings. As of August 17,
2006, the total amount of commercial paper outstanding approximated $388.5 million, with a weighted average
interest rate of approximately 5.28% and maturities ranging from August 18, 2006 through October 2, 2006. The
proceeds from our outstanding commercial paper borrowings have been used for general corporate purposes,
including acquisitions and share repurchases.

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth Cintas� consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of May 31, 2006
on an actual basis and as adjusted to reflect the sale of the notes and the use of the net proceeds as described in �Use of
Proceeds.� The table should be read in conjunction with the more detailed information contained in the consolidated
financial statements and notes thereto and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations� included in Cintas Corporation�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended May 31, 2006
incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

As
Actual Adjusted

(in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 38,914 $ 38,914

Long-term debt due within one year $ 4,288 $ 4,288
Long-term debt:

51/8% Senior Notes due 2007 225,000 225,000
6% Senior Notes due 2012 225,000 225,000
Senior Notes offered hereby � 250,000
Commercial paper(1) 333,500 87,297
Industrial development revenue bonds due 2015 3,948 3,948
Other 7,006 7,006

Total long-term debt due after one year 794,454 798,251

Total debt 798,742 802,539

Total shareholders� equity:
Common stock 122,912 122,912
Retained earnings 2,304,280 2,304,280
Treasury stock (381,613) (381,613)
Other accumulated comprehensive income (loss):

Foreign currency translation 34,389 34,389
Unrealized gain on derivatives 9,150 9,150
Unrealized loss on available-for-sale securities (1,155) (1,155)

Total shareholders� equity 2,087,963 2,087,963

Total capitalization $ 2,886,705 $ 2,890,502

Edgar Filing: CINTAS CORP NO 2 - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 11

(1) As of August 17, 2006, we had $388.5 million of outstanding commercial paper borrowings.
S-6

Edgar Filing: CINTAS CORP NO 2 - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA
   The selected historical consolidated financial data set forth below is derived from the audited consolidated
financial statements of Cintas Corporation as of and for the fiscal years ended May 31, 2006, 2005, 2004, 2003 and
2002. The following selected historical consolidated financial data should be read in conjunction with the more